Website Privacy Policy

At <u>www.STEMisChildsPlay.com</u>, we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your data when you visit our website.

Information We Collect:

- Personal Information: We may collect personal information such as your name, email address, phone number, and other contact details when you voluntarily provide this information to us, such as when you fill out a contact form or sign up for our newsletter.
- Usage Data: We may automatically collect certain information about your device and browsing activity on our website, including your IP address, browser type, operating system, and pages visited.

How We Use Your Information:

- To provide and improve our services: We may use your information to respond to your inquiries, process transactions, and enhance your experience on our website.
- To send promotional communications: With your consent, we may send you marketing emails about our products, services, and promotions.
- To analyze website performance: We may use usage data to analyze trends, track website traffic, and optimize our website for better performance and user experience.

Data Security: We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your personal information against unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

Third-Party Links: Our website may contain links to third-party websites, products, or services. We are not responsible for the privacy practices or content of these third-party sites. We encourage you to review the privacy policies of these websites before providing any personal information.

Your Choices: You have the right to opt out of receiving marketing communications from us at any time by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in our emails. You can also contact us to update or delete your personal information from our records.

Updates to This Privacy Policy: We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. We will notify you of any material changes by posting the updated Privacy Policy on our website.

Contact Us: If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at info@STEMisChildsPlay.com

Last Updated: 5.1.24